Single Point Overfill Prevention Controllers
Featuring Dynacheck® Automatic and Continuous Self-Checking Circuitry
Description
The Scully single point overfill prevention
controllers feature two-wire optic or thermistor
sensing. They are mounted at a loading rack or
fill station for connection to a single compartment
tank vehicle.

NOTE: The Scully ST-15 is an intrinsically safe system.
For maximum safety, it should be used only in conjunction with
sensors manufactured by Scully not to jeopardize the conditions
of the approvals.
Technical Specifications
Model Identification
ST-15:  FM and CSA approved models
ST-15C: BASEEFA/CENELEC approved models
“E” Suffix: Explosion-proof housing, IP 65 protection
“L” Suffix: Red, power on/non-permit and green permit indicator lamps
“K” Suffix: Lockable bypass switch for management authorization to load without overfill prevention
“PB” Suffix: Start/Stop Push Button
Ordering Information
BASEEFA/CENELEC Approved Models
Model Description Part #
ST-15C-120-E Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, 120VAC 09632
ST-15C-120-EL Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing and Indicator Lamps, 120VAC 09633
ST-15C-120-ELK Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, Indicator Lamps,
Lockable Bypass Switch, 120VAC 09631
ST-15C-240-E Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, 240VAC 08632
ST-15C-240-EL Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing and Indicator Lamps, 240VAC 08633
ST-15C-240-ELK Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, Indicator Lamps,
Lockable Bypass Switch, 240VAC 08631
Biclops, Dynacheck, Dynamic Faylsafe, Dynamic Self-Check, Dynamic Self-Checking, Dynamic Self-Test, Dynamic Self-Testing, Faylsafe,
Go Anywhere, Groundhog, IntelliCheck, IntelliTank, Intellitrol, Intelliview, Load Anywhere, MagneLink, Maxsafety, MulteCept, R.S.V.P., SAFS,
SAFFS, Sculcon, Scultrol, Scully, Scul-Lock, Scul-Tite, TABS and V.I.P. are registered trademarks of Scully Signal Company.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Worldwide Contact
Scully Signal Company
70 Industrial Way
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Tel: 1-800-272-8559 or (617) 692-8600
Fax: (617) 692-8620
email: sales@scully.com
R
E
G
I
S
T
E
R E D C O M
P
A
N
Y
IS
O 900
1
scully
60629 Rev. A
© Scully Signal Company, Printed in USA, June 1998
Printed on recycled paper
Ordering Information for FM and CSA Approved Models
Model Description Part #
ST-15-115-E Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, 115VAC 07748
ST-15-115-EL Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing and Indicator Lamps, 115VAC 07528
ST-15-115-ELK Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, Indicator Lamps,
Lockable Bypass Switch, 115VAC 07677
ST-15-115-ELKPB Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, Indicator Lamps,
Lockable Bypass Switch, and Start/Stop Push Buttons, 115VAC 07530
ST-15-240-E* Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, 240VAC 07749
ST-15-240-EL* Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing and Indicator Lamps, 240VAC 07640
ST-15-240-ELK* Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, Indicator Lamps,
Lockable Bypass Switch, 240VAC 07547
ST-15-240-ELKPB* Single Point Controller with Explosion-proof Housing, Indicator Lamps,
Lockable Bypass Switch, and Start/Stop Push Buttons, 240VAC 07536
* Note: 240 volt versions are not CSA approved
Replacement Parts for FM and CSA Approved Models
Model Description Part #
115 VAC Control circuit module only, ST-15-115H 07647
240 VAC Control circuit module only, ST-15-240H 07699
All Relay contact fuse 26311
ST-15-EL(KPB) Indicator lamp bulb 115 volts unit 27005
ST-15-EL(KPB) Indicator lamp bulb 240 volts unit 27006
ST-15-EL(KPB) Red replacement lens 27076
ST-15-EL(KPB) Green replacement lens 27075
ST-15-ELK(PB) Lockable box for bypass switches 08360
ST-15-ELK(PB) Bypass switch operator 26055
Replacement Parts for BASEEFA/CENELEC Approved Models
Model Description Part #
240 VAC Control module only ST-15C-240H 08656
120 VAC Control module only ST-15C-120H 08756
All Mains fuse, one ampere, 240V/4000A, interrupt internal 26343
All Relay contact fuse, five ampere, 240V 26350
240 VAC Indicator lamp bulb, 240V/6 watts 27065
120 VAC Indicator lamp bulb, 120V/6 watts 27085